85560
c
D114502.01
10/12
2/2-way-valves DN 15 to DN 50
For neutral gases and liquid fluids
Indirectly solenoid actuated
Piston valves

• Fluids of Group 2 acc. Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8556400.9151 for a DN 25 valve.
OBSOLETE
DOCUMENT
Technical
Reference
Only
Series 85560   2/2-way valves DN 15 to DN 50
 Subject to change D114502.02 – 10/12
Further Options (Valves)
XXXXX01.XXXX Normally open (NO)
XXXXX02.XXXX Manual override
XXXXX03.XXXX Seat seal FPM,
fluid temperature –10 °C up to +110 °C
XXXXX14.XXXX Seat seal EPDM,
for hot water etc.,
fluid temperature –20 °C up to +110 °C
XXXXX47.XXXX Flanges  acc. to ASME B 16.5  150 lb/sq. In.
XXXXX48.XXXX Flanges acc. to ASME B 16.5  300 lb/sq. In.
On request further versions
Further Options (Solenoids)
XXXXXXX.4682 Solenoid in protection class
x II 2 GD EEx md ll C T4/T5 T 130 °C
with cable gland for DC
XXXXXXX.4683 Solenoid in protection class
x II 2 GD EEx md ll C T4/T5 T 130 °C
with cable gland for AC
Solenoid 9151
Standard voltages